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ACCOMMODATION

Apartments & Cottages

Rumbalara Cottage 14 Kookaburra Lane, Inverell 2360 0427 467 949
Triggervale Guesthouse Old Bundarra Road, Inverell 2360 0408 236 601
Bed & Breakfast
Blair Athol Estate 37 Blair Athol Road, Inverell 2360 6722 4288
Killarney Cottage 114 Hough’s Lane, Gum Flat, 2360 0458 924 164
Loxton Lodge 51 Loxton Road, Inverell 2360 0428 395 552
Caravan Parks & Campgrounds
Ashford Caravan Park Bukkulla Street, Ashford 2361 6725 4455
Copeton Northern Foreshores 1873 Auburn Vale Road, Inverell 2360 6723 0250
Fossickers Rest Caravan Park Lot 3 Lake Inverell Drive, Inverell 2360 6722 2261
Inverell Caravan Park 21 Glen Innes Road, Inverell 2360 6722 3036
Pindari Dam Pindari Dam Road, Pindari 2361 6728 8100
Reflections Holiday Park Copeton Waters 3533 Copeton Dam Road, Copeton 2360 6723 6269
Sapphire City Caravan Park 93 — 103 Moore Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1830
Hotels
Australian Hotel 81 — 87 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1611
Imperial Hotel 39 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1511
Royal Hotel/Motel 260 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 67222811
Motels
Cousins Motor Inn 9 —11 Glen Innes Road, Inverell 2360 6722 3566
Inverell Motel 49 — 59 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2077
Inverell Terrace Motor Lodge 28 Warialda Road, Inverell 2360 6722 5200
Royal Hotel/Motel 260 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2811
RSM Club Motel 68 — 76 Evans Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0800
Sapphire City Motor Inn 30 — 34 Glen Innes Road, Inverell 2360 6722 2500
Top of the Town Motel 137 Warialda Road, Inverell 2360 6722 4044
Twin Swans Motel 189 — 199 Glen Innes Road, Inverell 2360 6722 2622
Serviced Apartments
Inverell Serviced Apartments 24 Sweaney Street, Inverell 2360 0414 933 507
Other Accommodation

- Short Term Stay Accommodation
Inverell Serviced Apartments 24 Sweaney Street, Inverell 2360 0414 933 507




ANIMAL SERVICES

Pet Boarding Services

Goonoowigall Boarding Kennels
Inverell Pet Resort

Pet Grooming Services

4212 Bundarra Road, Inverell 2360
492 Eddy Park Lane, Gum Flat 2360

6722 3749
6723 2826; 0427 685 649

Inverell Pet World 240 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2156
Jac’s Carwash 215 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 1643
Paws & Claws Grooming at Gowrie 131 Yetman Road, Inverell 2360 0427 066 678
Veterinarian Services
Gowrie Vet Clinic 131 Yetman Road, Inverell 2360 67212277
0427 236 204 (a/h)

Inverell Vet Clinic 32 Sweaney Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0266
Other Animal Services

- Wildlife Rescue

Wildlife Rescue Australia https://wildliferescue.net.au/ 1300 596 457



https://protect-au.mimecast.com/s/QL0kCk8100sYnOmhVhceE?domain=wildliferescue.net.au/

COMMERCIAL BUSINESSES AND SERVICES

Accountants

B.G. Young Accountant

164 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

6722 2467; 0458 049 529

EFX Accountants & Advisors Shop 3, 79-81 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 5742 4312
Findex 149 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6728 8800
Skybridge Financial 129 — 135 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2055; 1300 678 764
Stuart Feeney & Co. Chartered Accountant 88 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5522
Thomas Davis, Brown & Co. 26A Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1911
Architecture & Design

David C Jones Pty Ltd 51 Lewin Street, Inverell 2360 0427 210222
Dominico Blue Building www.dominicobluebuilding.com.au 0434 633 532
Local Government Engineering Services 17 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 67225110
Precise Designs 26 King Street, Inverell 2360 0427 732 473
Banks

ANZ Bank 114 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 131314

Commonwealth Bank
National Australia Bank
Regional Australia Bank
St George Bank
Westpac

Carwash Services

7 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

50 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
1/121 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
68-70 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
68 — 70 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

6722 2533; 132 221
6722 3100; 132 265
132 067

6722 4201; 133 330
6720 0888; 133 032

Jac’s Carwash 215 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 1643
Cleaning Services

Christie’s Plumbing & Septic Cleaning 60 — 64 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 0429 393 900
Dudley’s Cleaning Service 2 Sapphire Street, Inverell 2360 0411 669 935
Pete McLeod’s Carpet Dry Cleaning 77 Chester Street, Inverell 2360 0437 431 821
Dry Cleaning Services

There are currently no “Dry Cleaning Services” listed in the Business & Retail Guide.

Finance Agencies

Regional Finance Solutions 120 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 1800 734 346

Skybridge Financial

Funeral Services

129 — 135 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

6722 2055; 1300 678 764

Sapphire City Crematorium
Thorley & Sons Funeral Services

2 Delvyn Drive, Inverell 2360
2 Delvyn Drive, Inverell 2360

6722 2566
6722 2566



http://www.dominicobluebuilding.com.au/

Garden & Landscaping Services

Cambo’s Gardening Services
Dirt, Dig & Design

DJ’s Mowing Service

Watkins Contractors,
Landscape & Bulk Sand Supplies

Information Technology Consultants

3 Howard Street, Inverell 2360
95 Brae Street, Inverell 2360
31 Oswald Street, Inverell 2360

24 Rifle Range Road, Inverell 2360

6722 5329; 0458 397 325
0434 649 880
6722 1194

6722 1197

Dorchester IT

Insurance Agencies

279 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

6721 2444; 1300 796 788

Elders Insurance

276 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

6721 7707; 0428 961 185

GIO Insurance 41 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 67215393
Laundry Services
Inverell Sapphire City Commercial

Laundry & Laundromat 36 Lawrence Street, Inverell 2360 67210922
Locksmiths
Sapphire City Locksmiths 27 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 67210775

Pest Control

Alex Wyper Pest Control

Photography

64 Froude Street, Inverell 2360

6721 5255; 0431 208 065

The Camera Crew

Property Valuers

www.thecameracrew.com.au

0406 372 222

Taylor Byrne Valuations 1/138 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1350
Radio, Television & Media

2NZ/GEM FM 167 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2444
Inverell Community Radio (Sta-FM) 88 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 67211782

Inverell Times

https://www.inverelltimes.com.au/contact/ 6720 0100



http://www.thecameracrew.com.au/
https://www.inverelltimes.com.au/contact/

Real Estate & Property Management

Annabelle’s Inverell
Elders Rural Services
First National Real Estate
Frame Rural Agencies
Nutrien Harcourts

John Mair & Co.

Lehman Stock & Property
U Hooker

23A Otho Street, Inverell 2360

276 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

146 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

108 — 110 Warialda Road, Inverell 2360
262 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

94 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

9 — 11 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
30 — 32 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

0411 854 689
6721 7700

67223799

6722 3886; 0427 221 610
6721 0944

6722 3870

0428 326 943 (John)
0428 884 831 (Matthew)
0429 405 561 (Rebecca)
6722 2283; 0427 211 327
67210215

Northern Tablelands Conveyancing 92 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0600; 0418 430 357
Professionals 1/88 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1452

Raine & Horne 36 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1495

Ray White Rural Shop 5/121 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3000

RDR Real Estate 24 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5500

Removalists

Muggleton’s Removals 82 Kerri Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1318

Rubbish & Waste Removal

Blue Gem Contractors

2 — 6 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360

0427 005 044; 0427 005 022

Christie’s Plumbing & Septic Cleaning 60 — 64 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 0429393 900

Christie’s Waste & Water 20 Lewin Street, Inverell 2360 0429 393 900

DJ’s Mowing Service 31 Oswald Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1194

Inverell Community Recycling Centre Burtenshaw Road, Inverell 2360 6728 8200

Inverell Landfill Depot Burtenshaw Road, Inverell 2360 6721 3546

Sapphire City Trade Waste 9B McBrides Lane, Inverell 2360 0427 260 029

Saleyards

RLX Operating Company Pty Ltd 375 Yetman Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1750
Screenprinting

Kaspers Embroidery & Screenprinting 4/18 Sweaney Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5706

Print Fresh 1 Henderson Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1655; 0439 271 285
Simply Print Anything 2 Swanbrook Road, Inverell 2360 6721 0488; 0437 522 032
WM Printing Service 106 Brae Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2163

Security Services

Sapphire City Locksmiths 27 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0775

Strategy Security Group

107 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

6721 0995; 6721 0996



Service Stations & Fuel Depots

Ampol Inverell Roadhouse
EG FuelCo Australia
Campbell’s Fuel Service
Coles Express

Liberty Service Station
Medco

Lowes Petroleum

Sewing & Dressmaking Services

143 — 149 Warialda Road, Inverell 2360
262 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

309 — 313 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
176 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

13 Glen Innes Road, Inverell 2360

155 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

208 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

6721 1590
8074 0809
6722 1530
6721 4430; 9883 0610
6722 3349
83171773
6721 1037

Helen Robinson Designer Dressmaker

Just Dreaming Sewing Collection

Signwriting

33 Greaves Street, Inverell 2360
49 Auburn Vale Road, Inverell 2360

6722 3881; 0407 898 111
6721 2403

Danthonia Designs
Print Fresh

Sign Print Stitch
Simply Print Anything
WM Printing Service

4188 Gwydir Highway, Elsmore 2360
1 Henderson Street, Inverell 2360
34 Lawrence Street, Inverell 2360

2 Swanbrook Road, Inverell 2360
106 Brae Street, Inverell 2360

6723 2100
6722 1655; 0439 271 285
6797 3822
6721 0488; 1800 804 643
67222163

Solicitors

Avern Mcintyre & Co. 5A Rivers Street, Inverell 2360 67222922

Borthwick & Butler 46 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1177

Lyon Legal Services 5/23 Lawrence Street, Inverell 2360 6722 4898; 0447 212 480
Stock & Station Agents

BJA- Stock & Station Agents Shop 2/18 Sweaney Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0477

AWN Squires 3/137 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2588

Elders Rural Services 276 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 7700

Frame Rural Agencies
John Mair & Co.

Lehman Stock & Property

108 — 110 Warialda Road, Inverell 2360
94 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

9 — 11 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

6722 3886; 0427 221 610
6722 3870

0428 326 943 (John)
0428 884 831 (Matthew)
0429 405 561 (Rebecca)
6722 2283;0427 211 327

Northern Tablelands Conveyancing 92 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0600; 0418 430 357
Storage

Inverell Ring Street Security Storage 95 Ring Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3088

Surveyors

Northern Tablelands Conveyancing 92 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0600; 0418 430 357
Travel Agencies

Windsong Travel 45 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3011




Water Carriers

Dennis Haulage Water Carting 47 Mount Russell Road, Little Plain 2360 0447 966 736
Christie’s Waste & Water 20 Lewin Street, Inverell 2360 0429 393 900

Website Design

Abstractal https://abstractal.com.au 67252120
Deskline Computers 18 Lawrence Street, Inverell 2360 67214214
MerlinFX Online Wizardry 16 Lewin Street, Inverell 2360 1300 850 605
Waterfall Way Designs 633 Yetman Road, Inverell 2360 0412 010 787

Wedding Services

There are currently no “Wedding Services” services listed in the Business & Retail Guide.

Other Commercial Businesses & Services

- Septic Services

Christie’s Plumbing & Septic Cleaning 60 — 64 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 0429393 900

- Insurance Brokers

Aviso Broking Inverell — Glen Innes 43 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 4300



https://abstractal.com.au/

FOOD AND BEVERAGES

Bakeries

LB Hot Bread 58 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3300
Macintyre Hot Bread 20 Lawrence Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3665
Bottle Shops

Royal Hotel/Motel 260 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2811
Tatts Hotel 123 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3437
Breweries & Wineries

Ferrets Run Winery 15233 Guyra Road, Gilgai 2360 6723 1204
Topper’s Mountain Wines 13420 Guyra Road, Tingha 2369 0411 880580
Butchers

Lennon’s Butchery 170 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1045
Let’s Meat @ Inverell 142 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3325
Sapphire City Meats 71 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1903
No Bull Butchery 4 Wade Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1387
Cafés

Australian Café 96 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3382
Country Kitchen Courtyard Café 120 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 0434 037 974
Freckles Café 102 — 104 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1612
Hey Joe Espresso Bar 43 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 0478 608 406
Home Sweet Home Café 168 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0160
Inverell Roadhouse Sea Salt Diner 143 — 149 Warialda Road, Inverell 2360 0416 080 020
Inverell RSM Club 68 — 76 Evans Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3066
Out the Back Café 44 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 0427 577 618
Sugar Addiction Etc. Shop A/145 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 0466 540 704

The Bridge Coffee Lounge

Catering

1 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

6722 4925; 0419 234 272

Country Kitchen Courtyard Café
Freckles Café

Home Sweet Home Café
Inverell Sporties

LB Hot Bread

The Bridge Coffee Lounge

Convenience Stores

120 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

102 — 104 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
168 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

35 Glen Innes Road, Inverell 2360

58 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

1 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

0434 037 974

6722 1612

67210160

6722 1545

6722 3300

6722 4925; 0419 234 272

Gilgai General Store
Ross Hill Store
Wade Street Store

9 Marsh Street, Gilgai 2360
36 Bannockburn Road, Inverell 2360
6 Wade Street, Inverell 2360

6723 1326
6721 2803
6722 3760



Fruit Shops

Mal’s Market Fresh 22 Lawrence Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3350
Health Food Stores

Funki Munki- The Healthy General Store 21 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6721 1305
Pubs, Clubs & Bars

Australian Hotel 81 — 87 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1611
Imperial Hotel 39 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1511
Inverell Golf Club 4078 Bundarra Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1574
Inverell Jockey Club Cameron Street, Inverell 2360 0403 403 004
Inverell RSM Club 68 — 76 Evans Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3066
Inverell Sporties 35 Glen Innes Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1545
Royal Hotel/Motel 260 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 67222811
Tatts Hotel 123 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3437
The Inverell Club Cnr Evans & Campbell Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3043
Restaurants

Inverell Palace Chinese Restaurant 69 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2256
KFC 220 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3640
Little Italy Pizzeria RSM Club, Evans Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3066
McDonalds 188 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 5200
Riverside Restaurant 13/31 Campbell Street, Inverell 2360 6721 1244
Sapphire Chinese Restaurant 23 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2266
Sea Salt Diner 143 — 149 Warialda Road, Inverell 2360 6722 4240
Subway 49 — 51 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 1388
Tatts Hotel 123 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3437
The Rustic Table RSM Club, Evans Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3066
The Union Espresso Bar & Kitchen 79 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 67211231
Tin Cheung Restaurant 8 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 6722 4543
Top of the Town Restaurant 137 Warialda Road, Inverell 2360 6722 4044
Yim Thai Restaurant 139 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0769
Supermarkets

Coles 12 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3811
Ritchie’s Supa IGA 99 — 119 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 4955
Woolworths 16 Sweaney Street, Inverell 2360 67217102




Takeaways

Albion Store

Australian Café

Baba’s Kebabs

Chinese Fresh Noodle Pty Ltd
Country Kitchen Courtyard Café
Domino’s

Freckles Café

Gilgai General Store

Hey Joe Espresso Bar

Home Sweet Home Café
Hucker’s Tucker

Inverell Palace Chinese Restaurant
KFC

LB Hot Bread

Little Italy Pizzeria
McDonalds

Out the Back Café

Ross Hill Store

Sapphire Chinese Restaurant
Sea Salt Diner

Subway

The Bridge Coffee Lounge
Wade Street Store

Wholesale Foods

24 Clive Street, Inverell 2360

96 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

121 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

39 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

120 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

Shop 1 121 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
102 — 104 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
9 Marsh Street, Gilgai 2360

43 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

168 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

49 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360

69 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

220 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

58 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

RSM Club, Evans Street, Inverell 2360
188 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

44 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

36 Bannockburn Road, Inverell 2360
23 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

143 — 149 Warialda Road, Inverell 2360
49 - 51 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

1 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

6 Wade Street, Inverell 2360

0498 990 738; 0409 892 977
6722 3382

67214578
0434037974
6721 1300
6722 1612
6723 1326
0478 608 406
67210160
6722 4273
6722 2256
6722 3640
6722 3300
6722 3066
6721 5200
0427 577 618
6721 2803
6722 2266
6722 4240
6721 1388
6722 4925; 0419 234 272
6722 3760

There are currently no “Wholesale Foods” services listed in the Business & Retail Guide.

Other Food & Beverages

- Home Brew & BBQ Supplies

The Brew Shed

214 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

6722 4235



HAIR AND BEAUTY

Brows

Inverell Nails & Beauty 112 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 2345
Smooth Beauty 126 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 67214788
Hairdressers

Babs Lorraine Hair & Fashion Emporium 28 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3060
Bluntt Studio 58 Brae Street, Inverell 2360 0409 818 813
Envious Hair Studio 126 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 0477 254 000
Nova Hair Fashions 33B Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2219
Sass Hair Designs by Robyn Fear 9A McBrides Lane, Inverell 2360 0438 419 040
Shabu Hair 22 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3859
Shear Elegance 120 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0666
The Smooth Room 3 —5 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6721 4688

You Fox- Hair & Makeup by Sally

Lashes

10 Kingfisher Drive, Inverell 2360

0427 952 221

Absolute Beauty
Alannah’s Salon
Inverell Nails & Beauty
Smooth Beauty

Makeup Artists

118 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
83 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

112 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
126 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

6721 0555
0400 234 950
6721 2345
67214788

Dermadesigns
Smooth Beauty
You Fox- Hair & Makeup by Sally

Massage

92 Otho Street, Inverell 2360
126 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
10 Kingfisher Drive, Inverell 2360

0417 440 152
67214788
0427952 221

Blair Athol Day Spa
Dermadesigns
Inverell Bowen Clinic

37 Blair Athol Road, Inverell 2360
92 Otho Street, Inverell 2360
50 Maclntyre Street, Inverell 2360

6722 4288
0417 440 152
0458 541 277

Inverell Nails & Beauty 112 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 2345
Inverell Thai Massage Clinic 24A Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 0475 454 998
Smooth Beauty 126 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 67214788
Massage with Shami 129 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 0447 016 494
Nail Salons

Inverell Nails & Beauty 112 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 2345
Smooth Beauty 126 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 67214788
V’s Nails 26 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 4656
Piercings

Inverell Nails & Beauty 112 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 2345
Smooth Beauty 126 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 67214788
Top to Toe Beauty Clinic 80 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 4114




Skin Therapy and Treatments

Dermadesigns

92 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

0417 440 152

Smooth Beauty 126 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 67214788
Top to Toe Beauty Clinic 80 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 4114
Spas
Blair Athol Day Spa 37 Blair Athol Road, Inverell 2360 6722 4288
Tanning
Alannah’s Salon 83 Otho Street, Inverell 0400 234 950
Inverell Nails & Beauty 112 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 2345
Smooth Beauty 126 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 67214788
Waxing
Top to Toe Beauty Clinic 80 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 4114
Other Hair and Beauty
- Electrolysis Hair Removal
Smooth Beauty 126 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 67214788

Laser Hair Removal

Dermadesigns

92 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

0417 440 152




INDUSTRIAL AND MANUFACTURING SERVICES

Agricultural Services

Beaulieu RUM Pty Ltd 77 Beaulieu Lane, Gum Flat 2360 6721 0681; 0428 427 212
BOSS Engineering 40 Taylor Avenue 67212677
Elders Rural Services 276 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 7700
Inverell Bearing Centre 49 — 51 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1255
Leon Cook Silos 7 Rivers Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1000
McGregor Gourlay 73 Ring Street, Inverell 2360 67216100
Nutrien Ag Solutions 262 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2944
RDO Equipment Pty Ltd 12 Swanbrook Road, Inverell 2360 6728 2800
RLX Operating Company Pty Ltd 375 Yetman Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1750
Rural Wrecking 337 Oakwood Road, Oakwood 2360 6725 4617
Automotive Services

Arlington Gasweld 67 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3151
Autopro Byron Spares 55 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2983
Beeton Auto Electrics 130 Evans Street, Inverell 2360 0447 214 935

Bridgestone Service Centre
Byron Street Auto Electrics

Cameron’s Smash Repairs & 24hr Towing

Coxy’s Auto Centre
Dieselequip
DJ’s Auto Glass
F Gaukroger & Sons
GJ Lavender Automotive Repairs
Inverell Steering & Mechanical Repairs
Inverell Automotive Repairs
Mates Rates Automotive

& Mechanical Repairs
Mike’s Auto Detailing
North West Radiators
Sapphire City Transmission
Shorty’s Auto Centre
Truck & Auto Parts
Truck & Trailer Sales & Service
Wayne Ehsman Auto Electrics

Earthworks

205 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
202 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

16 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360

17 Sweaney Street, Inverell 2360
247 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

25 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360

28 — 30 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360
19 Mansfield Street, Inverell 2360
5 Rivers Street, Inverell 2360

82 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360

142 Staggs Lane, Inverell 2360

37 Greaves Street, Inverell 2360

13 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360

153 Evans Street, Inverell 2360

Lot 11 Sweaney Street, Inverell 2360
108 Warialda Road, Inverell 2360

26 — 32 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360
45 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360

6722 3035; 6721 0599
6722 1015

0422 637 667

6722 2874

6722 1688; 0427 221 688
6722 5976

6722 2722

67212412

6722 2830

6722 4442

0412 304 271
0403 525 963
6722 3135
6722 5989
67210766
6722 1800
6722 1349
6722 4572

AT)'s Earthworks Pty Ltd
Blue Gem Contractors
Dirt, Dig & Design
DR & SM Ward Earthwork & Supplies
Frazier Quarry
Regional Quarries Australia Pty Ltd
Keough Mechanical & Earthmoving
Watkins Contractors, Landscape

& Bulk Sand Supplies

472 Eddy Park Lane, Gum Flat 2360
2 — 6 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360
95 Brae Street, Inverell 2360

3880 Bundarra Road, Inverell 2360

210 Sturmans Road, Spring Mountain 2370

PO Box 6, Inverell 2360
42 Tullochard West Road, Inverell 2360

24 Rifle Range Road, Inverell 2360

0427 065 272

0427 005 044; 0427 005 022
0434 649 880

0427 255 502; 0423 826 737
0429 890 700; 0428 751 522
67211111

0427 233 284

6722 1197



Engineering Services

David C Jones Pty Ltd

Local Government Engineering Services
Macintyre Engineering Services

DR & CC Strahley

North West Aviation Pty Ltd

51 Lewin Street, Inverell 2360
17 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
93 Ring Street, Inverell 2360

6 Swanbrook Road, Inverell 2360
Inverell Airport, Gilgai 2360

0427 210 222

6722 5110

6722 2776

6722 2878; F: 6721 1030
6723 1236

Precise Designs 26 King Street, Inverell 2360 0427 732 473
Simpson’s Smash Repairs & Sandblasting 41 Orchard Place, Inverell 2360 6722 3788
Truck & Trailer Sales & Service 26 — 32 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1349
Gas Services

Macintyre Gas 97 Ring Street, Inverell 2360 6721 1006
Heavy Machinery

RDO Equipment Pty Ltd 12 Swanbrook Road, Inverell 2360 6728 2800
Regional Quarries Australia Pty Ltd(Hire) PO Box 6, Inverell 2360 67211111
Inverell Power Farm Co. 287 — 295 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3388
Truck & Auto Parts 108 Warialda Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1800
Truck & Trailer Sales & Service 26 — 32 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1349
Industrial Services

Complete Concrete Supplies 8 Chester Street, Inverell 2360 6721 1333
Macintyre Engineering Services 93 Ring Street, Inverell 2360 67222776
Manufacturing Services

Bindaree Food Group 7307 Gwydir Highway, Inverell 2360 6721 1411
BOSS Engineering 40 Taylor Avenue 67212677
Sapphire Nutrition 20 Swanbrook Road, Inverell 0488 066 473
Sheppard’s Jewellers Cnr Byron & Vivian Streets, Inverell 2360 6722 2114
Truck & Trailer Sales & Service 26 — 32 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1349
Mechanics

Beeton Auto Electrics 130 Evans Street, Inverell 2360 0447 214 935
Coxy’s Auto Centre 17 Sweaney Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2874
Dieselequip 247 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1688

F Gaukroger & Sons 28 — 30 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2722
Inverell Offroad & Outdoor 41 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 67212672
Inverell Steering & Mechanical Repairs 5 Rivers Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2830

Mates Rates Automotive

& Mechanical Repairs
Truck & Auto Parts
Truck & Trailer Sales & Service
Sapphire City Transmission
Shorty’s Auto Centre
Wayne Ehsman Auto Electrics

142 Staggs Lane, Inverell 2360

108 Warialda Road, Inverell 2360

26 — 32 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360
153 Evans Street, Inverell 2360

Lot 11 Sweaney Street, Inverell 2360
45 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360

0412 304 271
6722 1800
6722 1349
6722 5989
67210766
6722 4572



Panel-Beating

F Gaukroger & Sons 28 — 30 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2722
McLachlan’s Smash Repairs 17 Mansfield Street, Inverell 2360 67212101
Simpson’s Smash Repairs & Sandblasting 41 Orchard Place, Inverell 2360 6722 3788
Repair Centres

Autopro Byron Spares 55 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2983
Beeton Auto Electrics 130 Evans Street, Inverell 2360 0447 214 935

Bridgestone Service Centre
Byron Street Auto Electrics
Cameron’s Smash Repairs & 24hr Towing
Coxy’s Auto Centre
DJ’s Auto Glass
F Gaukroger & Sons
GJ Lavender Automotive Repairs
Inverell Power Farm Co.
Inverell Steering & Mechanical Repairs
Kenway & Clark
Mates Rates Automotive
& Mechanical Repairs

205 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

202 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

16 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360

17 Sweaney Street, Inverell 2360

25 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360

28 — 30 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360

19 Mansfield Street, Inverell 2360

287 — 295 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
5 Rivers Street, Inverell 2360

10 — 12 Swanbrook Road, Inverell 2360

142 Staggs Lane, Inverell 2360

6722 3035; 6721 0599
6722 1015

0422 637 667

6722 2874

6722 5976

6722 2722

6721 2412

6722 3388

6722 2830

6721 6900

0412 304 271

McLachlan’s Smash Repairs 17 Mansfield Street, Inverell 2360 67212101
RDO Equipment Pty Ltd 12 Swanbrook Road, Inverell 2360 6728 2800
Truck & Auto Parts 108 Warialda Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1800
Truck & Trailer Sales & Service 26 — 32 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1349
Sapphire City Transmission 153 Evans Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5989
Shorty’s Auto Centre Lot 11 Sweaney Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0766
Inverell Automotive Repairs 82 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 6722 4442
Wayne Ehsman Auto Electrics 45 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 6722 4572
Small Engine Repairs

Motor Mecca 233 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2844
Wilson’s Garden Machinery Centre 34 Sweaney Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5965
Spray Painting

Simpson’s Smash Repairs & Sandblasting 41 Orchard Place, Inverell 2360 6722 3788

Towing

Cameron’s Smash Repairs & 24hr Towing

Truck & Auto

16 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360

0422 637 667

Inverell Truck & Diesel Repairs
Truck & Auto Parts
Truck & Trailer Sales & Service

103 - 105 Ring Street, Inverell 2360
108 Warialda Road, Inverell 2360
26 — 32 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360

6722 1111
6722 1800
6722 1349



Tyres

Goodyear Auto Repairs 173 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6797 3101
Bridgestone Service Centre 205 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3035; 6721 0599
Tyrepower 1 Swanbrook Road, Inverell 2360 6722 5995
Wreckers
Rural Wrecking 337 Oakwood Road, Oakwood 2360 6725 4617
Other Industrial and Manufacturing Services
- Sandblasting
Simpson’s Smash Repairs & Sandblasting 41 Orchard Place, Inverell 2360 6722 3788
- Sheet Metal Fabrication
Simpson’s Smash Repairs & Sandblasting 41 Orchard Place, Inverell 2360 6722 3788




RETAIL

Antiques & Vintage

D&G Jewellery Inverell 91 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5667
Arts & Crafts
Big W 1 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6721 7100

Edgewood Framing
Inverell Art Gallery

Automotive Supplies

41 Karinda Drive, Inverell 2360
5 —7 Evans Street, Inverell 2360

6721 3343; 0427 793 858
6722 4983

Arlington Gasweld 67 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3151
Autopro Byron Spares 55 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2983
F Gaukroger & Sons 28 — 30 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2722
Inverell 4WD Centre 250 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 2516
Inverell Bearing Centre 49 — 51 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1255
Repco 153 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3611
Supercheap Auto 182 — 186 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5466
Truck & Trailer Sales & Service 26 — 32 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1349
Bathroom, Kitchen & Laundry- Fixtures & Supplies

Tradelink 216 — 218 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6537 9560
Bookstores

Orpheus Secondhand Bookshop

Bricklaying & Concreting Supplies

84 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

0431 190 964

Boral Concrete 52 Ring Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2400
Bunnings 79 — 81 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 67209000
Complete Concrete Supplies 8 Chester Street, Inverell 2360 6721 1333
Inverell H Hardware 37 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360 67215721
Watkins Contractors, Landscape

& Bulk Sand Supplies 24 Rifle Range Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1197
Building Supplies
Bunnings 79 — 81 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 67209000
Inverell H Hardware 37 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360 67215721
Metaland Inverell 235 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5382
Sapphire City Steel & Pipe 180 Ashford Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1844
TopBuild 43 Edward Street, Inverell 2360 6721 2400
Watkins Contractors, Landscape

& Bulk Sand Supplies 24 Rifle Range Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1197




Chemists & Pharmacies

Campbell & Freebairn
Dittons Pharmacy

Inverell Medical Centre Pharmacy

66 Otho Street, Inverell 2360
77 Byron Streets, Inverell 2360
113 Swanbrook Road, Inverell 2360

6722 3714
6722 2639; F: 6721 0406
6722 2054

Inverell Pharmacy 132 — 134 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3146
Cleaning Supplies

Sunderland Cleaning Supplies 11B Swanbrook Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1130
Cosmetics & Beauty

Big W 1 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6721 7100
Top to Toe Beauty Clinic 80 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 4114
Costumes

There are currently no “Costumes” retailers listed in the Business & Retail Guide.

Curtains & Fabrics

Advanced Blinds & Awnings 7 Brownleigh Vale Drive, Inverell 2360 0439 027 094
Welcome Back Fabric Barn 16 Sweaney Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2644
Department Stores

Big W 1 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6721 7100
Harvey Norman 50 Evans Street, Inverell 2360 67200700
The Premier Store 72 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1822
Electrical Appliances

Big W 1 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6721 7100
Harvey Norman 50 Evans Street, Inverell 2360 67200700
Electrical Supplies

Bunnings 79 — 81 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 67209000
Inverell H Hardware 37 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360 67215721
Lawrence & Hanson 231 - 233 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3311
Repco 153 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3611
Supercheap Auto 182 — 186 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5466




Fashion, Shoes & Accessories

Babs Lorraine Hair & Fashion Emporium

Best & Less

Big W

Clover & Co.

Cutting Edge Country
Eclectic House

Ellati

Eye On Surf & Fashion
JD’s Footwear
Lingerie 4 All
Magnolia Home & Gift
Millers Inverell

Pink Lotus — Body & Soul
Sleepy Merino

The Premier Store
Vivier Boutique

Fishing, Hunting & Outdoor

28 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

6722 3060

Cnr Byron & Vivian Streets, Inverell 2360 6721 1955

1 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360
43 Otho Street, Inverell 2360
82 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
74 Otho Street, Inverell 2360
8 Otho Street, Inverell 2360
31 Otho Street, Inverell 2360
86 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
24 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360

40 — 42 Otho Street, Inverell 2360
49 — 51 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

54 Otho Street, Inverell 2360
106 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
72 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
18 Otho Street, Inverell 2360

67217100

67210745

0474 648 318

67210370

6722 4871

6722 3006

6721 1501; 0428 211 501
67215799

6721 4666

99509391

0422 889 475

0407 455 580

6722 1822

6721 4483; 0429 214 483

Compleat Angler & Camping World 122 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3620
Flooring Supplies

Andersens 32 Lawrence Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5666
Inverell Carpet Court 236 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3709
Trend Tiles 146 Evans Street, Inverell 2360 6721 1992
Florists

Dasey’s Inverell Florist 112 Fuller’s Lane, Inverell 2360 6722 3411

Northaven Ability Florist

44 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

6722 2280; 0436 282 315

Formalwear

The Premier Store 72 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1822
Glass Suppliers & Installers

Inverell Aluminium & Glass 140 Evans Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2233
Hardware

Arlington Gasweld 67 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3151
Bunnings 79 — 81 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 67209000
Inverell H Hardware 37 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360 67215721
Repco 153 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3611
Sapphire City Steel & Pipe 180 Ashford Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1844
Supercheap Auto 182 — 186 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5466




Home & Gift

Big W

Clover & Co.

Cutting Edge Country
Edgewood Framing
Harvey Norman

1 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360
43 Otho Street, Inverell 2360
82 Byron Street, Inverell 2360
41 Karinda Drive, Inverell 2360
50 Evans Street, Inverell 2360

67217100

67210745

0474 648 318

6721 3343; 0427 793 858
67200700

Magnolia Home & Gift 40 — 42 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6721 4666
New England Wood Turning & Sculptures 29 Ponds Road, Gilgai 2360 6723 1350
Pink Lotus — Body & Soul 54 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 0422 889 475
Sugar Addiction Etc. Shop A/145 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 0466 540 704
The Premier Store 72 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1822
Inverell Gifts & TSG 234 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 67212111
Home Furnishings
Advanced Blinds & Awnings 7 Brownleigh Vale Drive, Inverell 2360 0439 027 094
Harvey Norman 50 Evans Street, Inverell 2360 67200700
High Style Furniture and Kitchens 94 Ring Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0461
Inverell Furniture Court & Beds R Us 2/152 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3784
Industrial & Manufacturing Supplies
Arlington Gasweld 67 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3151
Beaulieu RUM Pty Ltd 77 Beaulieu Lane, Gum Flat 2360 6721 0681; 0428 427 212
Boral Concrete 52 Ring Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2400
BOSS Engineering 40 Taylor Avenue 67212677
Complete Concrete Supplies 8 Chester Street, Inverell 2360 6721 1333
Regional Quarries Australia Pty Ltd PO Box 6, Inverell 2360 6721 1111
Metaland Inverell 235 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5382
Repco 153 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3611
Sapphire City Steel & Pipe 180 Ashford Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1844
TopBuild 43 Edward Street, Inverell 2360 6721 2400
Watkins Contractors, Landscape

& Bulk Sand Supplies 24 Rifle Range Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1197
Jewellery
Billabong Blue Sapphire C/- Tourist Information Centre 6721 0500
D&G Jewellery Inverell 91 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5667
My Sapphire PO Box 4, Inverell 2360 6722 1134
Sheppard’s Jewellers Cnr Byron & Vivian Streets, Inverell 2360 6722 2114
The Gem Centre 108 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1290
The Inverell Jewellers 24 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1886
Newsagencies
Inverell Newsagency 44 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1107




Nursery & Garden Supplies

BEST Nursery Lot 2 Warialda Road, Inverell 2360; 6722 4200
1 Burgess Street, Inverell 2360 (Access Point)

Bunnings 79 — 81 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 67209000
House to Home 160 Evans Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5733
Pink Lotus — Body & Soul 54 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 0422 889 475
Watkins Contractors, Landscape

& Bulk Sand Supplies 24 Rifle Range Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1197
Op Shops / Charity Stores
BEST Community Shed 70 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 4946
Inverell Red Shield Community Centre 45 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3008; 6721 0443
Gwenneth Daley Legacy Centre 79 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6708 4898
Vinnies 31 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2229
Paint Supplies
Bunnings 79 — 81 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 67209000
Inverell H Hardware 37 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360 67215721
Supercheap Auto 182 — 186 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5466
Party & Other Equipment Hire
Gold Event Hire 76 Ring Street, Inverell 2360 6721 4495
Pet Sales & Supplies
Inverell Pet World 240 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2156
Just for Pets- Inverell Barnyard 2/8 Mansfield Street, Inverell 2360 67214220
Plumbing & Gas Supplies
Bunnings 79 — 81 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 67209000
Inverell H Hardware 37 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360 67215721
Inverell Plumbing & Supply Co. 60 — 64 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 0429393 900
Reece Plumbing 38 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 6728 1010
Sapphire City Plumbers 19 Mather Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1775; 0418 213 321
Tradelink 216 — 218 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6537 9560
Watkins Contractors, Landscape

& Bulk Sand Supplies 24 Rifle Range Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1197




Rural, Farming & Agricultural Supplies

Beaulieu RUM Pty Ltd 77 Beaulieu Lane, Gum Flat 2360 6721 0681; 0428 427 212
Boral Concrete 52 Ring Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2400
Inverell Bearing Centre 49 - 51 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1255
Inverell Power Farm Co. 287 — 295 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3388
Kenway & Clark 10 — 12 Swanbrook Road, Inverell 2360 6721 6900
Leon Cook Silos 7 Rivers Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1000
McGregor Gourlay 73 Ring Street, Inverell 2360 67216100
Metaland Inverell 235 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5382
Regional Quarries Australia Pty Ltd PO Box 6, Inverell 2360 67211111
RDO Equipment Pty Ltd 12 Swanbrook Road, Inverell 2360 6728 2800
Sapphire City Steel & Pipe 180 Ashford Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1844
Severn River Rural Supplies 37 —39 Albury Street, Ashford 2361 6725 4357; 0428 406 744
Vince Strang Motorcycles

& Power Equipment 259 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0610
Watkins Contractors, Landscape

& Bulk Sand Supplies 24 Rifle Range Road, Inverell 2360 6722 1197
Saddleries
Baker’s Barn 45 — 47 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3599
North West Saddlery 141 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1229
Small Engine Sales
Arlington Gasweld 67 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3151
Motor Mecca 233 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2844
Vince Strang Motorcycles

& Power Equipment 259 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0610
Wilson’s Garden Machinery Centre 34 Sweaney Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5965
Sports Equipment
Big W 1 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6721 7100
The Premier Store 72 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1822
Stationery & Office Supplies
ASAP Office Supplies 43 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6721 1400
Big W 1 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 67217100
Harvey Norman 50 Evans Street, Inverell 2360 6720 0700
Inverell Newsagency 30 Otho Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1107
Technology & Entertainment
Big W 1 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6721 7100
Deskline Computers 18 Lawrence Street, Inverell 2360 67214214
Harvey Norman 50 Evans Street, Inverell 2360 6720 0700
Lawrence & Hanson 231 - 233 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3311

Orpheus Secondhand Bookshop
Telstra Store Inverell

84 Otho Street, Inverell 2360
136 — 138 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

0431 190 964
1800512 259



Telecommunication Services

Telstra Store Inverell

Toys & Hobbies

136 — 138 Byron Street, Inverell 2360

1800 512 259

Big W 1 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6721 7100
Variety Stores
Big W 1 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 67217100
FDB’s Prices Plus 32 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1675
Price Busters 93 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2420
The Reject Shop 152 — 154 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 2549
Work Wear & Uniforms
Cutting Edge Country 82 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 0474 648 318
HIP Pocket Work Wear & Safety 213 — 215 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0872
Kaspers Embroidery & Screenprinting 4/18 Sweaney Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5706
The Premier Store 72 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1822
Other Retail
- Trophies and Engraving
Edgewood Trophies and
Engraving 14 Lawrence Street, Inverell 2360 0427 793 858




TRADES

Bricklayers

Boral Concrete
Complete Concrete Supplies

Builders

52 Ring Street, Inverell 2360
8 Chester Street, Inverell 2360

6722 2400
67211333

007 Property Alterations

BJ & RE House Building Contractors
Dominico Blue Building

Efficient Building & Construction

39 Sapphire Street, Inverell 2360
PO Box 648, Inverell 2360
www.dominicobluebuilding.com.au
72 Ring Street, Inverell 2360

0418 881 543
0412 076 146
0434 633 532
0412 547 078

John Baker Contracting Pty Ltd 7 Prince Street, Inverell 2360 0427 788 834

Peter Enersen Building 55 Urabatta Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3716; 0412 027 630
McMahon Structural — Advanced Homes 1 Swanbrook Road, Inverell 2360 0432 423793

Randall Group 35 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360 67210748

Cabinet & Kitchen Construction

High Style Furniture and Kitchens 94 Ring Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0461

Tony Keightley Kitchens 66 Gordon Street, Inverell 2360 6722 4112; 0412 871 564
Vineyard Joinery 193 Ring Street, Inverell 2360 6722 4841

Electricians

Inskip Air & Electric 1010 Old Bundarra Road, Inverell 2360 0428 926 484

Level Electrical & Air Conditioning 2D Swanbrook Road, Inverell 6722 1981

Paul Faust the Electrician PO Box 57, Inverell 2360 0400 052 082

Sapphire City Solar & Electrical 58 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2345

Troy Marshall Electrical 120 Henderson Street, Inverell 2360 0432 012 461

Handyman Services

Warren Rogers Property Maintenance

Painters

PO Box 161, Inverell 2360

0400943 364

Graeme Mcintyre Painting Contractor

14 Rosslyn Street, Inverell 2360

0407 456 752; 6722 2203

Randall Group Painting 35 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360 67210748
Plumbers

Josh McCosker Plumbing PO Box 584, Inverell 2360 0427 477 559
Inverell Plumbing & Supply Co. 60 — 64 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 0429 393 900

Level Plumbing Inverell
Ross Fenton Plumbing
Sapphire City Plumbers
Sean Johns Plumbing
WP & Sl Hilton Pty Ltd

2/6-8 Swanbrook Road, Inverell 2360
441 0Old Stannifer Road, Inverell 2360
19 Mather Street, Inverell 2360
14 Andrew Street, Inverell 2360
321 Old Bundarra Road, Inverell 2360

6721 3884 (Available 24/7)
0427 909 517; 6723 1494
6722 1775; 0418 213 321
0427 400 783

0427 467 805



http://www.dominicobluebuilding.com.au/

Tilers

There are currently no “Tilers” listed in the Business & Retail Guide

Upholsterers

Darcy Gardner & Sons

Other Trades

42 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360

6722 1302

Architectural Rendering

Boral Concrete

52 Ring Street, Inverell 2360

Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Mechanics

6722 2400

Chris Manuel Air Conditioning
& Refrigeration
Sapphire City Solar & Electrical

Solar Panel Repairs

14 White Box Place, Inverell 2360
58 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360

0447 803 208
6722 2345

Sapphire City Solar & Electrical

White Goods Repairs

58 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360

6722 2345

Inverlec Repairs
Level Electrical & Air Conditioning

12 Mather Street, Inverell 2360
2D Swanbrook Road, Inverell

0427 908 372
6722 1981




TRANSPORT

Automotive Sales

F Gaukroger & Sons 28 — 30 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2722
Inverell Ford 199 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1433
Inverell Motorcycles 281 — 283 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 67211200
Inverell Power Farm Co. 287 — 295 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3388
New England Toyota 179 — 185 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 7000
Tait Hino 103 — 105 Ring Street, Inverell 2360 6722 5090
Vince Strang Motorcycles
& Power Equipment 259 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0610
Buses & Coaches
Cavanagh Bus & Coach 25 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360 6722 3598
37 Mansfield Street, Inverell NSW 2360 6722 1897
McCoskers Bus Service 9 Wyndham Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0021
Car & Trailer Rental
Hertz Car Rental 25 Oliver Street, Inverell 2360 1300 767 339

Sixt Car Hire

Caravan & Trailer Sales

13 Glen Innes Road, Inverell 2360

6765 3699; 136 139

Inverell Boats & Caravans 233 Byron Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2844
Freight

Combined Freight 190 Evans Street, Inverell 2360 6722 1979
Inverell Freighters 11 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360 67222790
Kingsley Contracting 176 Yetman Road, Inverell 2360 0427 937 611
Moo Movers 41 Brosnans Lane, Inverell 2360 0427012 176
Tamex Lot 3 Brissett Street, Inverell 2360 6721 0002
Taxis

Inverell Radio Cabs

Other Transport

18A Vivian Street, Inverell 2360

6722 3533; 131 008

- Removalists

Muggleton’s Removals

82 Kerri Road, Inverell 2360

6722 1318




OTHER SERVICES

Grant Writing, Project Management, Event Management, Social Media Marketing & Strategic Planning

Ladybug Projects info@ladybugprojects.com.au 0438 699 233

NRMA Roadside Assistance

F Gaukroger & Sons 28 — 30 Vivian Street, Inverell 2360 6722 2722



mailto:info@ladybugprojects.com.au
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Piercings; 14

Plumbers; 27

Plumbing & Gas Supplies; 24

Property Valuers; 7

Pubs, Clubs & Bars; 12

Q

R

Radio, Television & Media; 7

Real Estate & Property Management; 8

Removalists; 8

Repair Centres; 18

Restaurants; 12

Rubbish & Waste Removal; 8

Rural, Farming & Agricultural Supplies; 25

S

Saddleries; 25

Saleyards; 8

Screenprinting; 8

Security Services; 8

Serviced Apartments; 4

Service Stations & Fuel Depots; 9
Sewing & Dressmaking Services; 9
Signwriting; 9

Skin Therapy & Treatments; 15
Small Engine Repairs; 18

Small Engine Sales; 25
Solicitors; 9

Spas; 15

Sports Equipment; 25

Spray Painting; 18

Stationery & Office Supplies; 25
Stock & Station Agents; 9
Storage; 9

Supermarkets; 12

Surveyors; 9

T

Takeaways; 13

Tanning; 15

Taxis; 29

Technology & Entertainment; 25
Telecommunication Services; 26
Tilers; 28

Towing; 18

Toys & Hobbies; 26

Travel Agencies; 9

Truck & Auto; 18

Tyres; 19

U

Upholsterers; 28

\")

Variety Stores; 26

Veterinarian Services; 5

w

Water Carriers; 10

Waxing; 15

Website Design; 10

Wedding Services; 10
Wholesale Foods; 13

Work Wear & Uniforms; 26
Wreckers; 19
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